OP \$65.00 4727385

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Retrofit Source, Inc.		03/14/2018	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Retrofit Source, LLC
Street Address:	32775 Aspen Glen Dr.
City:	Solon
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4727385	XB35
Registration Number:	4742809	ELITE HID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6782308101

Email: scraighead@patelburkhalter.com

Correspondent Name: Susan T Craighead

Address Line 1:4045 Orchard Road, Bldg. 400Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan T. Craighead
SIGNATURE:	/STC/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2018

Total Attachments: 13

source=Certificate of Conversion.Ohio.Stamped#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion.Ohio.Stamped#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion.Ohio.Stamped#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion.Ohio.Stamped#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion.Ohio.Stamped#page5.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion.Ohio.Stamped#page6.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion.Ohio.Stamped#page8.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion.Ohio.Stamped#page9.tif
source=DE Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif
source=DE Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif
source=DE Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif
source=DE Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

201807402954

DATE: 03/16/2018

DOCUMENT ID 201807402954

DESCRIPTION
CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS
(CVS)

FILING 99.00 EXPED 100.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

UNISEARCH INC. 3958-D BROWN PARK DR HILLIARD, OH 43026

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 1984329

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

THE RETROFIT SOURCE, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS

Document No(s):

201807402954

Effective Date: 03/16/2018

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE FOR. PROFIT LIM. LIAB. CO.

SCRETARIO O STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 16th day of March, A.D. 2018.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted

Form 700 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: (577) SOS-FILE (877-767-3463) Central Otio: (614) 486-3910

www.ChioSecreteryofStale.gov busserv@ChioSecreteryofStale.gov

File unline or for more information; www.OHBasinessCentral.com

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Mali this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43215

Espedio Filino (Two business day processing iline. Requires an additional \$160,00)

P.O. Box 1300 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99 Form Must Be Typed

(CHECK	ONLY	ONE	(1)	BOX)
--------	------	-----	-----	------

(1) Converting Within The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State	(2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX)		
Name of the converting entity The Retrofit Source, Inc.	7-		
Jurisdiction of Formation Ohio	1		
Charter/Registration Number 1984329			
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)	; ;		
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	☐ Partnership		
	Domestic Limited Partnership		
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	☐ Foreign Limited Partnership		
☐ Foreign For-Profit Corporation	☐ Domestic Limited Liability Partnership		
Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	Foreign Limited Liability Partnership		
Foreign Nonprofit Limited Liability Company			
Domestic For-Profit Limited Liability Company			
Foreign For-Profit Limited Liability Company			
The converting entity hereby states that it has complied with and that those laws permit the conversion.	all laws in the jurisdiction under which it exists		

Page 3 of 9 Last Revised: 10/01/2017

Name of the converted entity	The Retrofit Source, LLC		
Mailing of the Control of String			
Jurisdiction of Formation	Delaware		
he converted entity is a: Check Only (1) One Box)	•		
Domestic For-Profit Co	poration		
Domestic Professional	Association		•
Foreign Nonprofit Corp	oration		
Foreign For-Profit Corp	ooration .	☐ Partnership	
Domestic Nonprofit Lin	nited Liability Company	Domestic Limite	ed Partnership
☐ Foreign Nonprofit Limit	, , ,	☐ Foreign Limited	•
☐ Domestic For-Profit Lir			ed Liability Partnership
☐ Foreign For-Profit Limi		, increign Limited	I Liability Partnership
	to clasing company		
iffective Date Optional) Vame and address of the personequest,	specified in the certificate) n or entity that will provide a copy	upon the filing of this certificate of of the declaration of convers	
Effective Date Optional) Name and address of the personequest. Patel Burkhalter Law Gr Name 4045 Orchard Dr. Bldg 4 Mailing Address Atlanta	specified in the certificate) n or entity that will provide a copy oup Attn: Mitesh Patel	of the declaration of convers	30080
Effective Date Optional) Name and address of the personequest. Patel Burkhalter Law Gr Name 4045 Orchard Dr. Bldg 4 Mailing Address Atlanta City	specified in the certificate) n or entity that will provide a copy oup Attn: Mitesh Patel	of the declaration of convers Georgia State	sion upon written
Effective Date Optional) Name and address of the personequest. Patel Burkhalter Law Gr Name 4045 Orchard Dr. Bidg 4 Mailing Address Atlanta City Required information that multi the converting entity is a domaddress of the statutory agent units.	specified in the certificate) n or entity that will provide a copy oup Attn: Mitesh Patel	of the declaration of convers Georgia State Ficate if box 2 is checked be licensed in Ohio, provide	30080 Zip Code
Effective Date Optional) Name and address of the personequest. Patel Burkhalter Law Gr Name 4045 Orchard Dr. Bidg 4 Mailing Address Atlanta City Required information that mutif the converting entity is a domaddress of the statutory agent united.	specified in the certificate) n or entity that will provide a copy oup Attn: Mitesh Patel 00 st accompany conversion certificate)	Georgia State ficate if box 2 is checked be licensed in Ohio, provide demand may be served.	30080 Zip Code
Effective Date Optional) Name and address of the personequest. Patel Burkhalter Law Gr Name 4045 Orchard Dr. Bidg 4 Mailing Address Atlanta City Required information that mu If the converting entity is a dom address of the statutory agent u Name of Statutory Agent	specified in the certificate) n or entity that will provide a copy oup Attn: Mitesh Patel 00 st accompany conversion certificate)	of the declaration of convers Georgia State Ficate if box 2 is checked be licensed in Ohio, provide	30080 Zip Code

Form 700

'Page 4 of 9

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

equired	Susan T. Çralghead
ust be signed by an uthorized representative.	Signature
1	Suran S. Craigherd
	By (if applicable)
	Susan T. Craighead '
	Print Name
•	
	Classatives
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name
	Signature
	By (If applicable)

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

Complete the information in this section
--

AFFIDAVIT

	The Ret	rofit Source, Inc.	
	Name	of Corporation	
The undersigned, being first duly sworn agencies was advised IN WRITING of ti acknowledgement by the corporation of	re scheduled date	of filing of the Certificate and was a	dvised IN WRITING of the
Agency Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 *Only required for domestic for-profit corporations	Date Notified (MM/DDYYYY) 03/14/2018	Agency Ohio Job & Family Services Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-468-2319 Overnight Address: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413	Date Notified (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/14/2018 Regular Address: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413
Agency Ohio Department of Taxation Taxpayer Services/Tax Release Unit P.O. Box 182382 Columbus, OH 43218-2382 Dissolution@tax.state.oh.us * Complete this date notified field only if the corporation or foreign corporation. * Note: Domestic for-profit corporations must sub Certificate of Tax Clearance issued by the O	mit with this fillno a	The corporation is not re department of taxation he personal property tax.	
Note: This affidavit must be signed by Signature Jusaul. C		ns executing the certificate or by an	
Name			
4045 Orchard Dr., Bldg 400			
Mailing Address		, ,	
Atlanta		Ge	orgia 30080
City		Śt	ate ZIP Code
Seal ALICIA WOOD NOTARY PUBLIC COBB COUNTY	Sworn to and subs	cribed in my presence on this date (MM/DDMM 03/14/2018
State of Georgia My Commission Expires on Nov. 1	4, 2019	Date Commission Expires	(MM/DDMYY) 11/16/2019

Form 700

Page 6 of 9

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0374

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

State of	Öhlo	7				
County of	Cuyahoga					
	Lagrania de la composição					
Susan C	raighead					
Name of					•	
			The Retrofit Source	e Inc.		
Attorney I		of				
Title of O	micer		Name of Corporation	on		
and that th	nis affidavit is made in comp	ollance with Ohio Rev	rised Code Section	1701,95		
That ab	ove-named corporation: (C	heck one (1) of the fo	ollowing)			
[2	☑Has no personal property	in any county in Ohlo	נ			
	☐ Is the type required to pay	y personal property ta	axes to state authorit	ies only		
[⊟Has personal property in t	the following county (ies)			
1	County	County			County	
Signature	1. 1	<u> </u>	Title	Attorney In	Fact	٦
- (Strater >	Hann J.	Cranque		, morney in	100	
	\$	Sworn to and subscri	bed in my presence	on this date (M	1M/DDMYYY) 03/14/2018	3
	Seal					
	Ocai					
		u krymojnijaniga			\sim	
	ALICIA WOOD_		$\bigcap_{i}\bigcap_{j}$		()	
-	NOTARY PUBLIC COBS. COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON NOV.	36,340	Notary Public		71	
			Date Comm	ission Expires	(MM/DD/YYY) 11/16/20	19

Form 700

Page 7 of 9

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

hio Department of Texation

PO Box 182382 Calumbus, OH 43218-2382 tax.ohio.gov March 16, 2018 Contact ID: 8114210264

RE: Certificate of Tax Clearance

Entity Name: The Retrofft Source Inc.

Ohio Charter # 01984329 Certificate Issue Date: 03/16/2018 This certificate confirms the above-referenced entity filed all tax returns and paid in full all taxes and fees administered by the Tax Commissioner through the certificate issue date referred to above.

This certificate does not preclude the Department from issuing a bill and/or assessment against the audit for any period ending prior to the date this certificate is filed with the Ohio Secretary of State. entity for any tax returns and/or tax liabilities and fees that become due after the certificate issue date. Also, this certificate does not preclude the Department from conducting an examination or

This Certificate of Tax Clearance is valid for thirty (30) days from the certificate issue date and must he filed along with all forms proposited by the Obit Occided to glata.

Joseph W. Testa Tax Commissioner

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Tax Release Unit Phone: 1-888-405-4039 Fax: 1-206-984-0378

Form 533B Prescribed by:



For acreen readers, follow instructions located at this path,

Tol Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-787-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 456-3910

www.OhioSecretaryo/State.gov busserv@OhioSecretaryo/State.gov

File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Hang (non expecise) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

Espedia Filing (two basiness day a roceasing time. Require an additional \$150.00) P.O. Box 1200 Cotumbus, OH: 62218

Registration of a Foreign **Limited Liability Company**

Filing Fee: \$99 Form Must Be Typed

CHECK	ONLY	ONE	(1)	BOX
-------	------	-----	-----	-----

(1) Registration of Liability Com (106-LFA) ORC 1705	of a Foreign For-Profit Limited inpany	(2) Registration Limited Liab (106-LFA) ORC 1705	of a Foreign Nonprofit ility Company
Jurisdiction of Formation	Delaware	Jurisdiction of Formation	
Date of Formation	03/14/2018	Date of Formation	
Name of Limited Liabilit	y Company in its jurisdiction of format	lon	
The Retrofit Source,	LLC		<u>'</u>
The address to which in	f the following words or abbreviations: "limited name of the persons may direct requests other charter documents of the compa	for copies of the limited liability	
Mitesh Patel, Patel	Burkhalter Law Group		
Name			
4045 Orchard Road	Bldg. 400	,	
Mailing Addréss	1	<u> </u>	
Atlanta			GA 30080
City			State ZIP Code

Form 533B

Page 3 of 6

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

	ERVICES, INC		
Name of Agent			·
4568 MAYFIELD RD STE 2			
Mailing Address			
CLEVELAND		Ohio	44121
City		State	ZIP Code
ly signing and submitting this as the requisite authority to ex	form to the Ohio Secretary of St xecute this document.	ate, the undersigned	I hereby certifies that he or
y signing and submitting this as the requisite authority to ex	xecute this document.	tate, the undersigned	
as the requisite authority to ex	xecute this document.		
as the requisite authority to ex equired lust be signed by an	xecute this document.		

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an Individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

Form 533B

Print Name

Patel Burkhalter Law Group

Signature

By (if applicable)

Susan T. Craighead

Print Name

Signature

By (if applicable)

Print Name

Page 4 of 6

Last Revised: 10/01/2017





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "THE RETROFIT SOURCE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE RETROFIT SOURCE,

INC." TO "THE RETROFIT SOURCE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 3:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

6797707 8100F SR# 20181920418

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victor is some second some

Authentication: 202324339

Date: 03-15-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:58 PM 03/14/2018 FILED 03:58 PM 03/14/2018 SR 20181920418 - File Number 6797707

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Ohio.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 12/21/2010
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is The Retrofit Source, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is The Retrofit Source, LLC
IN 1	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of March, A.D. 2018

Authorized Person

Name: Susan T. Craighead, Esq Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "THE RETROFIT

SOURCE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 3:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

6797707 8100F SR# 20181920418

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Valley is some some of sam

Authentication: 202324339

Date: 03-15-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:58 PM 03/14/2018 FILED 03:58 PM 03/14/2018 SR 20181920418 - File Number 6797707

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability of	company is	<u> </u>	
The Retrofit So	irce, LLC		
Second: The address of its registered of 1675 South State St., Ste B	fice in the State of Do in the City of	claware is Dover	
Zip Code19901	-	**************************************	
The name of its Registered agent at su Capitol Services, Inc.	ch address is		
Third: (Insert any other matters the mer	nbers determine to in	clude herein.)	***
and the second s			
000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
**************************************			**************************************
			- Processor
	A A	`````````````````````````````````````	
n Witness Whereof, the undersigned had 13th day of March , 20	ve executed this Cert 18	ficate of Formation this	
	By: Lum	L I Creghes I Person(s)	<u>.</u>
	Authorize	i Person(s)	
	Name: Susan C		
	Typed or I	Marie Marie Andreas Contract C	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 03/19/2018